Edwards rugged two stage mechanical oil sealed pumps are
available in sizes from 40 to 275 m3h-1 / 30-206 ft3min-1. They
feature:
• Advanced oil lubrication circuit
• High reliability
• Accessories to match your application needs
Application and Accessory
Information EM Rotary Pumps

A version of the EMF clean application oil return kit is available for all
the MF filters, except the MF100AE.
Ordering Information
CP Outlet Catchpots
In some industrial applications it is desirable for pumps to be provided
with piped exhaust arrangements to carry gases and vapors to the
outside of the building.
There is always a risk that some vapor carried out with the effluent
gas will cool and condense as it travels up the exhaust line and the
liquid produced will drain back into the pump causing serious
contamination.
For this reason, it is good practice to use a catchpot between the
pump outlet and the exhaust line to prevent this from happening.
These catchpots are designed for fitting directly to the pump outlet, or
can be remotely mounted if required. A "high level" sight glass is
provided to indicate the need for draining the catchpot when the
nominal capacity is reached. A drain plug is also provided.
Note: When an oil mist filter is used, a separate catchpot is generally
unnecessary.
Ordering Information
External Oil Filters: EOF100A/300A
(Chemical) and EOF100M/300M
(Dust)
These filters are operated by the internal pressurized oil system of the
pump, which by-passes a proportion of the oil through the filter. The
filters are easy to install – just connect the flexible hoses supplied to
the oil outlet and return connectors on the pump. The oil capacities
are approximately 6 liters / 5.7 qt (EOF100) and 15 liters / 14.3 qt
(EOF300).
The EOF100A and EOF300A chemical filters have a renewable high-
capacity, activated earth element. The filters purify the oil by
removing acidic and other aggressive contaminants. These filters are
intended for use with hydrocarbon oils, and they will greatly increase
the interval between oil changes.
The EOF100M and EOF300M dust filters have pleated paper
elements which trap small dust particles (down to 0.5 micron
diameter). Use these filters for applications which produce large
quantities of abrasive dust (for example, vacuum furnaces).
Ordering Information

downtime. Contaminants are contained within the canister, reducing
the risk of spillage at the pump.
Ordering Information
ITO Inlet Catchpots
These catchpots minimize the entry of condensable vapors into the
pump. Benefits of the catchpots include:
• Capture condensable vapors
• Helps prevent froth or spray from the process from carrying over to
the pump
• Corrosion-resistant body
• Visual indication of trapped liquid level
• Hand-tightened drain plug, for easy drainage
Ordering Information
Product Description Order No.
ITF100 inlet dust filter (7.0 kg/15 lb)* A44202000
ITF300 inlet dust filter (8.3 kg/18 lb)† A44203000
ITF800 inlet dust filter (20.2 kg/44 lb)** A44204000
ITF3000 inlet dust filter†† A44212000
* Supplied with bolts, washers, 40 mm O-ring and centering ring
† Supplied with 63 mm Co-Seal, bolts and washers
** Supplied with 100 mm Co-Seal, bolts and washers
†† Supplied with 160 mm Co-Seal, bolts and washers
Spares Order No.
ITF100 element and gasket kit A44202800
ITF300 element and gasket kit A44203800
ITF800 element and gasket kit A44204800
ITF3000 element (2 required) A22304037
Product Description Order No.
ITM100 high capacity dust filter (7.2 kg/16 lb)* A44302000
ITM300 high capacity dust filter (8.7 kg/19 lb)† A44303000